05/03/2012

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103644036

PATENTS ONLY

ET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Rockefeller University
Vincent A. Fischetti	Internal Address:
	,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1230 York Avenue
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2012	
■ Assignment	City: New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country:usa Zip:10065
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. roces
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Other	document is being filed together with a new application.    B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Shu M. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 Strawtown Rd.	Enclosed
Street Address. 2 strawtown kd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: West Nyack	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10994	
Phone Number: (908) 938-9542	OT (02 (00 ) 2 N/(0 ) THE
Fax Number:	Depos t Aຂີ້ຂໍ້ດີນີ້ກໍໃຊ້ກິນຄືກໍ່ເອື່ອກໍ່ສ <u>ົນຊີວິດຊີຊີວິດ 19 584483 12454</u> 8t
Email Address: slee@shuleelaw.com	91 FC:8921 40.00 DA Authorized User Name Shu M. Lee
9. Signature: /Shu M. Lee/ Signature	4/20/2012 Date
·	
	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Shu M. Lee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vincent A. Fischetti ("ASSIGNOR") having an address at 1230 York Avenue, New York, NY, U.S., have rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") disclosed in:

US 12/454,062 entitled "OXO-IMIDAZOLYL COMPOUNDS" filed May 11, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, THE ROCKEFELLER UNIVERSITY, ("ASSIGNEE"), a New York non-profit education corporation doing business at 1230 York Avenue, New York, NY 10065, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Vincent A. Fischetti have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent in any foreign country/countries;

AND Vincent A. Fischetti HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND Vincent A. Fischetti HEREBY covenant that Vincent A. Fischetti have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Vincent A. Fischetti have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Vincent A. Fischetti HEREBY further covenant and agree that Vincent A. Fischetti will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent.

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 28 day of Elberger, 2012.

Vincent A. Fischert

3